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OCCA Communities Association
1460 Inkar Road, Kelowna, V1Y 8H7
Help line: 778-484-6222

Mission and Vision Statement

The OCCA is a registered Canadian Charity
operating as a multicultural umbrella
organization. We promote mutual
understanding, respect, and acceptance
among diverse communities in the Okanagan,
build partnerships with all levels of
governments, encourage and facilitate the full
participation of immigrants from diverse
origins in the social, cultural and economic
life of Canada. We envision a bright future
for people of all races in the region.

The OCCA Capital Projects

Fundraising for Phase III the operation site
expansion. Targeting $1M, raised $220,000.

Visiting us at: https://occabc.ca/

OCCA 2023 Progress Report

Established Programs:

eJob Connect for Future (JCF): Skills training for
immigrants, refugees, and newcomers.

e Immigrant Services: ESL classes, legal
consultation, orientation seminars, income tax
assistance, Conversation club, Help line & etc.

o After School Childcare: Multicultural Homework
Club, Immigrant Parenting Forum & Heritage
Classes.

¢ Golden Age: Dance & tai chi, choir, mahjong &
cards, volunteering support for age-well at Home.

e Heritage and Connections: Multicultural lunar
New Year, Black History Month and Asian
Heritage Month celebrations.

Partner Societies
Okanagan Korean Culture & Knowledge Society
Okanagan Filipino Canadians Society
Kelowna Japanese Language Society
African Ubuntu Okanagan

Participate and Support Local Activities:
Kelowna Folkfest Canada Day Celebrations
Multiculturalism Day in West Kelowna, charity
performances for senior homes.

Acknowledgment

Donations received in 2023 from:
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We thank all donors. Many hands make lights high. Ten or twenty is not too little, hundreds or
thousands are not too much. RFVBINFTA BN, KA, A T RBETAHE.
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In 2023, we received financial assistance from:
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empowering generations to give



OCCA Programs

Immigrant Services

Newcomer orientation sessions, immigrant parenting forum, immigrant women’s forum,
income tax assistance, ESL classes for beginners, conversation practice for daily life and
pronunciation and vocabulary for occupation-specific skills; case consultation; translation.

Email inquiries to: info@occabc.ca or voice mail the helpline 778-484-6222 (24/7/365).

Job Connect After School
Job Connect is a free initiative aimed at Childcare services are on Monday to Friday
empowering immigrants, refugees and and Saturday 3-5 pm. Activities to address the
newcomers facing employment barriers. It special issues of immigrants. Multicultural
offers a certificate training program, Homework Club, English grama class, and

employment readiness support, employment | Heritage Education are held onsite. Immigrant
placement with wage subsidies, and personal | Parenting Forum is held online.

development assistance. The program’s goal | Register by email: hwc@occabe.ca

is to equip participants with the tools and or text to: 250-899-8227

opportunities they need to overcome barriers,
secure employment, and thrive in their
chosen careers. Email programs@occabe.ca | [UBC| THE UNIVERSITY

delivered in Collaboration with

or Apply online at occa website. W OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
Legal Consultation Golden Age

OCCA partners with the Access Pro Bono Weekday activities 9 am-3 pm, small-group
Society of BC to address legal issues unique | gatherings to improve the social connection of
to immigrants, refugees and newcomers. Our | seniors, learning technology, game & cards,
volunteer lawyers provide free legal advice | dance & fitness, pot-luck, outdoor sports.

on a full range of legal issues, including Transport is provided to seniors in need, and
family, immigration, criminal, and civil law | Support for age-well at home by encouraging
(such as debt, employment, welfare and volunteerism and living a meaningful life in
housing matters) at OCCA’s office or retirement. The activities are carpooling for
virtually. Please fill out our Online Inquiry | daily errands, riding for medical appointments,
Form at occa website. regular visits and chats, and small projects for

common neighborhood benefits, etc.

Heritage Celebrations
Spring & Lantern Festival is a multicultural celebration for Lunar New Y ear, featuring
dignitary greetings, heritage performances dinner. Ticket sales start in Jan.

Asian Heritage Multicultural Celebrations feature multiple events & activities from
May 1stto July 15t and participating in Folkfest Canada Day celebrations. For details,
visit: www.asianheritage.ca




FINANCIAL STATEMENT 2023

Revenue

Public Funds

Federal Government
Provincial Government
City of Kelowna

Foundation Funds
Donations§

Operation Income

Fundraising
Honorarium Received
Interest Income
Membership Dues
Service Fees

Expenditures

Advertising & Promotion
Amortization (Building Depreciation)
Bank Charge & Interests
Contract Services

Education &Training
Licenses & Dues
Honorarium paid

Insurance

Office (administration)
Professional fees

Property Tax & Utilities
Rentals /venue & equipment
Repair and Maintenance
Salaries & benefits

Supplies

Telephone/Iinternet

Travel

Vehicle expenses
Volunteeer appreciation

Balance
Revenue deferred to 2024 est.
Net Income 2023

$289,050

$50,800
$135,055
$5,000

$26,251
$18,801

$5,050
$850
$3,442
$600
$43,201

$226,453
$523
$6,141
$734
$46,317
$375
$275
$8,619
$2,678
$1,775
$4,976
$1,810
$5,265
$19,467
$98,882
$22,253
$2,729
$1,307
$1,853
$474

$62,597
$62,000
$597

* This statement is generated from bookkeep info
and subject to yearend adjustment by accountants.

Visiting us at: https://occabc.ca/
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Canada

Funding provided by the Government of Canada
Canada-British Columbio Work

OCCA ICF
Job Connect for Future

Empowering immigrants and
Refugees by providing training,
support, and jobs to help them
reach their career goals.

OCCA Communities Association

JCF Program Benefits
v Free 8-week Certificate Training
v Job Readiness Skills
v Employment Placement with Wage Subsidies™
v Personal Support and Subsidies during the training

*Further 3-month training covered if no employment.

General Requirements

Eligibility: Thompson-Okanagan residents,
immigrants with barriers (CLB 5+),
unemployed/underemployed, legal work
status (age 19+), no duplicate funding

° § www.occabc.ca &
PCCAY 1460 Inkar Rd, Kelowna @

Apply on www.occabc.ca or
email programs@occabc.ca

received.

Reid Hurst Nagy Inc, CPAs
Carmen Liang, CPA, CGA
Manager, cliang@rhncpa.com
250-860-1177
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RHN 22 H RIS HIRS, HRESH
RS HER. REIA, Bl
, IFEFIAL R RIF S E X F0m
%

BATNEGBZHEIBA AR H T Y

SMHERS

Accounting and Tax service for Personal,

Trust & Estates, Small Business, Non-For-

Profit Organiza-tion, First Nation and More.
Website: www.rhncpa.com
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Real estate sale
Rental properties management

Tel: 250-889-3332

Email: hellen001@163.com
#{EwWeChat: Linda9840
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Life’s brighter under the sun
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Investing in your future. Together.-

Solve Insurance®
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www.insurance-quote-online.ca
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Tel: 844-762-7544 Email:

customerservice@snaplii.com
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ASIAN PEAR Western Cuisine
BUFFET

Asian Pear Buffet Restaurant
the new culinary landmark,
offering a varied menu,
consistently tasty food with NO
MSG added in generous portions
and very reasonable prices.

2050 Harvey Ave, Kelowna
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