

## **OCCA News**

February 10, 2024

OCCA Communities Association 1460 Inkar Road, Kelowna, V1Y 8H7 Help line: 778-484-6222

### **Mission and Vision Statement**

The OCCA is a registered Canadian Charity operating as a multicultural umbrella organization. We promote mutual understanding, respect, and acceptance among diverse communities in the Okanagan, build partnerships with all levels of governments, encourage and facilitate the full participation of immigrants from diverse origins in the social, cultural and economic life of Canada. We envision a bright future for people of all races in the region.

## The OCCA Capital Projects

**Fundraising for Phase III** the operation site expansion. Targeting \$1M, raised \$220,000.

## **OCCA 2023 Progress Report**

### **Established Programs:**

- Job Connect for Future (JCF): Skills training for immigrants, refugees, and newcomers.
- Immigrant Services: ESL classes, legal consultation, orientation seminars, income tax assistance, Conversation club, Help line & etc.
- After School Childcare: Multicultural Homework Club, Immigrant Parenting Forum & Heritage Classes.
- Golden Age: Dance & tai chi, choir, mahjong & cards, volunteering support for age-well at Home.
- Heritage and Connections: Multicultural lunar New Year, Black History Month and Asian Heritage Month celebrations.

#### **Partner Societies**

Okanagan Korean Culture & Knowledge Society Okanagan Filipino Canadians Society Kelowna Japanese Language Society African Ubuntu Okanagan

### **Participate and Support Local Activities:**

Kelowna Folkfest Canada Day Celebrations Multiculturalism Day in West Kelowna, charity performances for senior homes.

## Acknowledgment

### **Donations received in 2023 from:**

Chenxi Zhao 赵晨曦/Home First Construction, Dr. Hua Meng 孟骅博士; Nina Hong 洪妮娜/Lucky Zhang 张育进; Xiaoyan Sun 孙晓燕 Linda/Real Estate; Paul Low 劉其星; Arthur Lo 罗伟清/ Pearl Lo 吳巧君; Fong Lam 林凤; Lingna Cai 蔡凌娜 Lina/IG Wealth Management; Zhiyong Xia 夏志勇 John & Qun Tang 谭琨 Elise; Liming Shi 石力铭; Man Wu 吴曼 Amanda; Bin Qi 齐斌; Chunyan Li 李春燕。

We thank all donors. Many hands make lights high. Ten or twenty is not too little, hundreds or thousands are not too much. 我們感謝所有捐贈人, 眾人拾柴火焰高, 十元二十不嫌少, 千元萬元不怕多。

In 2023, we received financial assistance from:



We acknowledge the financial assistance of the Province of British Columbia







**Foundation** 



# **OCCA Programs**

### **Immigrant Services**

Newcomer orientation sessions, immigrant parenting forum, immigrant women's forum, income tax assistance, ESL classes for beginners, conversation practice for daily life and pronunciation and vocabulary for occupation-specific skills; case consultation; translation.

Email inquiries to: <u>info@occabc.ca</u> or voice mail the helpline 778-484-6222 (24/7/365).

### Job Connect

Job Connect is a free initiative aimed at empowering immigrants, refugees and newcomers facing employment barriers. It offers a certificate training program, employment readiness support, employment placement with wage subsidies, and personal development assistance. The program's goal is to equip participants with the tools and opportunities they need to overcome barriers, secure employment, and thrive in their chosen careers. Email <a href="mailto:programs@occabc.ca">programs@occabc.ca</a> or <a href="mailto:Apply online">Apply online</a> at occa website.

### After School

Childcare services are on Monday to Friday and Saturday 3-5 pm. Activities to address the special issues of immigrants. Multicultural Homework Club, English grama class, and Heritage Education are held onsite. Immigrant Parenting Forum is held online.

Register by email: <a href="hwc@occabc.ca">hwc@occabc.ca</a>

or **text to**: 250-899-8227

delivered in Collaboration with



THE UNIVERSITY
OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

## **Legal Consultation**

OCCA partners with the Access Pro Bono Society of BC to address legal issues unique to immigrants, refugees and newcomers. Our volunteer lawyers provide free legal advice on a full range of legal issues, including family, immigration, criminal, and civil law (such as debt, employment, welfare and housing matters) at OCCA's office or virtually. Please fill out our Online Inquiry Form at occa website.

# Golden Age

Weekday activities 9 am-3 pm, small-group gatherings to improve the social connection of seniors, learning technology, game & cards, dance & fitness, pot-luck, outdoor sports.

Transport is provided to seniors in need, and support for age-well at home by encouraging volunteerism and living a meaningful life in retirement. The activities are carpooling for daily errands, riding for medical appointments, regular visits and chats, and small projects for common neighborhood benefits, etc.

# **Heritage Celebrations**

<u>Spring & Lantern Festival</u> is a multicultural celebration for Lunar New Year, featuring dignitary greetings, heritage performances dinner. Ticket sales start in Jan.

<u>Asian Heritage Multicultural Celebrations</u> feature multiple events & activities from May 1<sup>st</sup> to July 1<sup>st</sup> and participating in Folkfest Canada Day celebrations. For details, visit: <a href="https://www.asianheritage.ca">www.asianheritage.ca</a>

#### **FINANCIAL STATEMENT 2023**

Revenue Public Funds	\$289,050
Federal Government	\$50,800
Provincial Government	\$135,055
City of Kelowna	\$5,000
Foundation Funds Donations§	\$26,251 \$18,801
Operation Income	
Fundraising	\$5,050
Honorarium Received	\$850
Interest Income	\$3,442
Membership Dues	\$600
Service Fees	\$43,201
Expenditures	\$226,453
Advertising & Promotion	\$523
Amortization (Building Depreciation)	\$6,141
Bank Charge & Interests	\$734
Contract Services	\$46,317
Education &Training	\$375
Licenses & Dues	\$275
Honorarium paid	\$8,619
Insurance	\$2,678
Office (administration)	\$1,775
Professional fees	\$4,976
Property Tax & Utilities	\$1,810
Rentals /venue & equipment	\$5,265
Repair and Maintenance Salaries & benefits	\$19,467
	\$98,882 \$22,253
Supplies Telephone/Internet	\$2,729
Travel	\$1,307
Vehicle expenses	\$1,853
Volunteeer appreciation	\$474
<b>5</b> .	406 707
Balance	\$62,597
Revenue deferred to 2024 est.	\$62,000
Net Income 2023	\$597

<sup>\*</sup> This statement is generated from bookkeep info and subject to yearend adjustment by accountants.





Reid Hurst Nagy Inc, CPAs Carmen Liang, CPA, CGA Manager, cliang@rhncpa.com 250-860-1177

RHN 提供全方位的会计服务,满足您多样 化和独特的会计需求。承接个人,商业 ,非营利组织及原住民的税务筹划和审 计业务。

我们训练有素的团队为您提供专业建议 与优质服务。

Accounting and Tax service for Personal, Trust & Estates, Small Business, Non-For-Profit Organiza-tion, First Nation and More. Website: www.rhncpa.com



投资保险找小 蔡 Lina Cai

扫码加微信

6.35%免税分红 送苹果手表 送酒店 1000







维资建筑 wiz plus construction 基洛纳地区华人持牌建商。商业厨房 装修,商业店铺拆除与新建,住宅全 屋装修,厨房,厕所翻修,地下室翻修 与增建,新房建造,免费估价与测 量。我们的团队拥有丰富的经验,本 着认真负责的态度和诚实守信的原则, 为您从设计到施工,从签约到售后提 供去全方位的服务。我们的保险与牌 照资质齐全,欢迎随时致电咨询.

> 电话: 778 716 0883 微信号: wizplus





超级签证,亲友探亲旅游保险 国际留学生,家属陪读保险 人寿保险,重大疾病保险 个人牙医及家庭医疗保障 企业雇员福利保障计划 企业主人寿及重大疾病保障 政府注册退休储蓄计划 政府注册教育储蓄计划

Lisa Liang Financial Advis 梁波 财务保险顾问 电话: 306.830.2839 Lisa.liang@sunlife.com















北美礼品卡平台

# E-Gift Card Platform

一款优惠电子礼品卡 APP,超过 200+北美生活品牌! 先买礼卡再消费,立省 10%!我们支持 Visa、Master Card、支付宝、微信等多种方式,用人民币在北美全境消费无压力!

Tel: 844-762-7544 Email: customerservice@snaplii.com



CIM®, RIS®, MBA CIBC 持牌金融顾问 加拿大特许投资经理



財富传承 高端投资理財 战略性资产配置

CIBC O







The best Chinese Western Cuisine

Asian Pear Buffet Restaurant the new culinary landmark, offering a varied menu, consistently tasty food with NO MSG added in generous portions and very reasonable prices.

2050 Harvey Ave, Kelowna

